Address TPO No.
Darlaston Road, SW19

Darlaston Road, 4A MER (206)
(rear garden)

Darlaston Road, 7 - 9 MER (681)

Ridgmont Apartments
(frontage grounds)

(rear grounds)

Tree No.

Tl

Tl

T2

T3

T4

T5
T6

T7

T8

T9

T10

T11

T12

TI13

T14

T15

Species

Purple
Beech

Ornamental
Cherry
Ornamental
Cherry
Ornamental
Cherry
Ornamental
Cherry
Silver Birch
Common
Lime
Common
Lime
Turkish
Hazel
Common
Lime
Common
Lime
Common
Lime
Common
Lime
Common
Lime
Ornamental
Crab
Paperbark



Darlaston Road, 11
(front garden)

Darlaston Road, 13
(front garden)

Deepdale, SW19

Deepdale, 2
(rear garden)

Deepdale, 4
(rear garden)

Deepdale, 6
(rear garden)

Deepdale, 10
(rear garden)

MER (489)

MER (411)

MER (66)

MER (66)

MER (66)

MER (66)

T16

T17
T18

T19

T20

T2

Tl

T6

T7

T8

T9

T17
T18

Maple
Paperbark
Maple

Pear
Ornamental
Crab
Paperbark
Maple
Paperbark
Maple

False
Acacia

Purple
leaved
Plum
Purple
leaved
Plum

Corkscrew
Willow

Maple

Replacement
tree
Replacement
tree
Replacement
tree

Beech
Beech



Deepdale, 29
(rear of property)

Deepdale, 29
(front garden)

Deer Park Road, SW19

Deer Park Road, 2
(grounds of)

Deer Park Road, 4 & 6
(grounds of)

MER (517)

MER (517)

MER (606)

MER (607)

T20

T21

T22
T23

T24

T25
T27

Tl

T2

T3

T4

T5

T6

T7

Tl

T2

T3

Yew

Lawson
Cypress
Sycamore
Lawson
Cypress
Yew

Oak

Oak
(replacement
tree)

Field
Maple
Fastigiate
Hornbeam
Fastigiate
Hornbeam
Field
Maple
Field
Maple
Silver
Birch
Silver
Birch

False
Acacia

False
Acacia
Fastigiate
Beech



Deer Park Road, 6
(landscaped area fronting Lombard Road)

Deer Park Road, 9
(front grounds of)

Deer Park Road, 15
(front grounds of)

Deer Park Road, 15
(grounds of — northern side)

MER (623)

MER (608)

MER (610)

MER (610)

T4

T5
T6

T7

T8

T9

T10

T11
T12

Tl

T2

T3
T4
T5

Tl

T2

Tl
T2

T3
T4
T5
T6

Fastigiate
Hornbeam
Whitebeam
Field
Maple
Field
Maple
Field
Maple
Field
Maple
Acacia
Acacia
Silver
Birch

Purple
Norway
Maple
Fastigiate
Hornbeam
Whitebeam
Whitebeam
Whitebeam

Silver
Birch
Fastigiate
Hornbeam

Ash
Silver
Birch

Cherry
Cherry
Lime
Lime



Deer Park Road, 24
Units 1 -5
(landscaped area)

Denham Crescent, CR4

Denham Crescent, 47
(rear garden)

Denham Crescent, 47
(front garden)

Denham Crescent, 49
(landscaped verge in Canons Close)

Denmark Avenue, SW19

Denmark Avenue, 17
(front garden)

Denmark Avenue, 21
(front garden)

Denmark Avenue, 23
Parker Court
(rear grounds of)

Denmark Avenue, 36
Vincent Court
(frontage)

MER (609)

MER (518)

MER (636)

MER (636)

MER (556)

MER (53)

MER (554)

MER (155)

Tl

T3

Tl

Tl

T5

T6

T7

T8

T9

Tl

Tl
T2

Tl

Chanticleer
Pear
Chanticleer
Pear

Beech

Flowering
Crab

Chanticleer
Pear
Chanticleer
Pear
Chanticleer
Pear
Chanticleer
Pear
Chanticleer
Pear

Lime
Silver
Birch
Lime
Horse

Chestnut

London
Plane



Denmark Avenue, 36

Vincent Court

(side grounds — facing St John’s
Road)

Denmark Avenue, 36

Vincent Court
(rear grounds of)

Dennis Park Crescent, SW20

Dennis Park Crescent, 16
(rear garden)

Dennis Park Crescent, 32
(front garden)

Dennis Park Crescent, 32
(front garden)

Devas Road, SW20

Devas Road, 11
(rear garden)

Devonshire Road, SW19

Devonshire Road, 61
(rear garden)

Dora Road, SW19

Dora Road

MER (404)

MER (404)

MER (711)

MER (240)

MER (240)

MER (28)

MER (324)

MER (102)

Tl

T2

Tl

Tl

T2

T2
T3
T4
T5

Tl
T2
T3

Tl

Horse
Chestnut

Poplar

Ash

Cypress

Cypress

Oak
Oak
Oak
Sycamore

Sycamore
Sycamore
Sycamore

London



Leopold Terrace, 1
(front garden)

Dora Road, 1A
(front grounds of)

Dora Road, 1A
(rear grounds of)

Dora Road
Leopold Terrace, 2
(front garden)

Dora Road, 59
(front garden)

Dora Road, 59
(rear garden)

Dorien Road, SW20

Dorien Road,

(Land adjacent to no.91)

Dorset Road, SW19

Dorset Road, 2
(front garden)

Dorset Road, 2A
(front garden)

Dorset Road, 2B
(front garden)

MER (621)

MER (621)

MER (102)

MER (455)

MER (692)

MER (752)

MER (211)

MER (211)

MER (211)

Tl
T2
T3

T4

T5

Tl

Tl

Tl

Tl
T2

T11

T12

TI13

Plane

Lime
Lime
Holly
Holm
Oak
Holm
Oak
London
Plane

Magnolia

Lime

Oak
Oak

Sycamore

Sycamore

Ash



Dorset Road, 2B
(rear garden)

Dorset Road
(garages behind

Nos. 2 & 2A Dorset Road)

Dorset Road, 3
(front garden)

Dorset Road, 35
(front garden)

Dorset Road, 35
(rear garden)

Dorset Road, 35
(rear garden)

Dorset Road, 39
(rear garden)

Dorset Road, 41
(front garden)

Dorset Road,
(land r/0 no.41)

MER (211)

MER (211)

MER (534)

MER (6)

MER (442)

MER (505)

MER (6)

MER (6)

MER (6)

T15
T16
Wi

T17
T18

Tl

Tl

Tl

Tl

T2
T3
T4
T5

T6
T7

T8

T16

T17

T9

T10

Sycamore
Sycamore
Woodland

Sycamore
Phillyrea

Silver
Birch
(replacement tree)

Beech

Bay

Replacement tree

Thorn
Ash
Thorn
Lombardy
Poplar
Lime
Horse
Chestnut
Horse
Chestnut

Thorn
Cypress

Horse
Chestnut
Horse



Dorset Road, 43
(front garden)

Dorset Road,
(land r/0 no.43)

Dorset Road,
(access way /0 n0.43)

Dorset Road, 45
(rear garden)

Dorset Road,
(access way /0 n0.43/45)

Dorset Road,
(access way /0 n0.45)

Dorset Road, 45A
(rear garden)

Dorset Road,
(access way r/0 45/45A)

Dorset Road, 53A
(rear garden)

Dorset Road, 172
(rear garden)

Dorset Road, 174
(rear garden)

Dorset Road, 186 — 188
Army Cadet Hall

MER (6)

MER (6)

MER (6)

MER (6)

MER (6)

MER (6)

MER (6)

MER (6)

MER (654)

MER (527)

MER (364)

MER (594)

T18

T11

T12

T21

T13

T15

T22

T23

T15

Tl

Tl

T2

Tl

Tl

Chestnut
Thorn
Horse
Chestnut

Horse
Chestnut

Ash
Horse
Chestnut

Horse
Chestnut

Ash
Ash

Horse
Chestnut

Beech
Lombardy
Poplar

Ash

Black
Poplar

Horse
Chestnut



(rear grounds of)

Drax Avenue, SW20

Drax Avenue, 1
(front garden)

Drax Avenue, 2A
(land adjacent to)

Drax Avenue, 2B
(grounds of)

Drax Avenue, 2C
(grounds of)

Drax Avenue, 2D
(grounds of)

Drax Avenue, 10
(grounds of)

Drax Avenue, 53
(front garden)

Draxmont, SW19

Draxmont, Sovereign House
(front grounds)

Dunmore Road, SW20

Dunmore Road, 1D
(rear garden)
(beside entranceway)

MER (588)

MER (31)

MER (31)

MER (31)

MER (31)

MER (98)

MER (550)

MER (29)

M198

Tl

Area Al

Area Al

Area Al

Area Al

Area Al

Tl

Tl
T2
T3
T4

T8
T9
T10

Horse
Chestnut

All trees

All trees

All trees

All trees

All trees

Silver
Birch

Cherry
Cherry
Cherry
Cherry

Lime
Lime
Lime



Dunstall Road, SW20

Dunstall Road, 19 MER (119)
(rear garden)

Dunstall Road, 19 MER (515)
(land behind rear garden)

Dunstall Road, 20 MER (418)
(front garden)

Durham Close, SW20

Durham Close MER (429)
(front communal area)

Durham Road, SW20

Durham Road, 1 MER (491)
(rear grounds of)

Durham Road, 71 MER (539)
(front garden)
Durham Road, 79 MER (307)
(front garden)

Tl

Tl

Tl

T2

T3
T4

Tl
T2
T3
T4
T5

Tl

Tl
T7

T8

Silver
Birch

Sycamore

False
Acacia

Purple
leaved
Plum

Maple
Purple
leaved
Plum

Hornbeam
Ash
Hawthorn
Cherry
Cypress

Honey
Locust

Oak
Purple
leaved
Plum
Maple



Durham Road, 79
(side garden)

Durham Road, 79

(rear garden)

Durham Road, 83 & 85
(front garden)

Durham Road, 83 & 85
(side garden)

Durham Road, 131
(rear garden)

Durham Road, 154
(front garden)

Durham Road, 154
(rear garden)

Durham Road, 127
(front garden)

MER (307)

MER (307)

MER (330)

MER (330)

MER (82)

MER (346)

MER (346)

MER (596)

T9
T10

T11
T12
T16
Tl

T2

T3
T4
T5
To6
T1
T2
Area Al

Tl

T2

T5

T6

Maple
Malus

Malus
Prunus
Malus

Blue
Cypress
Purple
leaved
Plum

Lime
Lime
Lime
Lime

Sycamore
Ash
All trees

Japanese
Flowering
Cherry
Crab
Apple

Magnolia
Silver
Birch
Evergreen
Magnolia

Beech



Durnsford Road, SW19

Durnsford Road, 222 MER (710)
The Woodman Hotel
(rear of building)

(rear grounds adjacent to The Crescent)

(front/side of property)

(adjacent to side boundary of property)

Durrington Avenue, SW20

Durrington Avenue, 1 MER (172)
(front garden)
Durrington Avenue, 10 MER (262)
(front garden)

Durrington Park Road, SW20

Durrington Park Road, 4 MER(189)
(rear garden)

Durrington Park Road, 6 MER(189)
(rear garden)

Durrington Park Road, 10 & 12 MER(189)
(rear garden — boundary between two properties)

Tl

T2
T3
T4
T5
T6

T8

T9

T10
T11
T12

Tl

Tl
T2

T2

T3

T5

Yew

Ash
Ash
Yew
Cypress
Cypress

Ash
Sycamore
Ash

Purple leaved Plum
Ash

Scots
Pine

Ash
Ash

Oak

Oak

Oak



Durrington Park Road, 11 MER(189) T10 Oak
(front garden)

Durrington Park Road, 11 MER (67) T7 Ash
(rear garden)

Durrington Park Road, 12 MER(189) T6 Oak
(rear garden)

Durrington Park Road, 14 MER(189) T9 Atlas
(front side) Cedar
Durrington Park Road, 14 MER(189) T7 Pine
(rear garden) T8 Pine
Durrington Park Road, 14 MER (232) Tl Replacement
(rear garden) tree
Durrington Park Road, 16 MER (67) Tl Sycamore
(rear garden) T2 Japanese
Maple

T3 Sycamore

T4 Oak

T5 Sycamore

T6 Yew

T8 Sycamore





















