Address	TPO No.	Tree No.	Species
Darlaston Road, SW19			
Darlaston Road, 4A (rear garden)	MER (206)	Т1	Purple Beech
Darlaston Road, 7 - 9 Ridgmont Apartments	MER (681)	T1	Ornamental Cherry
(frontage grounds)		T2	Ornamental Cherry
		Т3	Ornamental Cherry
		T4	Ornamental Cherry
(rear grounds)		T5	Silver Birch
		T6	Common
			Lime
		T7	Common
			Lime
		T8	Turkish
			Hazel
		Т9	Common
		=10	Lime
		T10	Common
		TT 1 1	Lime
		T11	Common
		т10	Lime
		T12	Common Lime
		T13	Common
		113	Lime
		T14	Ornamental
		117	Crab
		T15	Paperbark
		115	1 aperoark

		T16 T17 T18 T19 T20	Maple Paperbark Maple Pear Ornamental Crab Paperbark Maple Paperbark
Darlaston Road, 11 (front garden)	MER (489)	T1	False Acacia
Darlaston Road, 13 (front garden)	MER (411)	T1	Purple leaved Plum
		T2	Purple leaved Plum
Deepdale, SW19			
Deepdale, 2 (rear garden)	MER (66)	T1	Corkscrew Willow
Deepdale, 4 (rear garden)	MER (66)	Т6	Maple
Deepdale, 6 (rear garden)	MER (66)	T7	Replacement tree
		Т8	Replacement tree
		Т9	Replacement tree
Deepdale, 10 (rear garden)	MER (66)	T17 T18	Beech Beech

Deepdale, 29 (rear of property)	MER (517)	T20	Yew
Deepdale, 29 (front garden)	MER (517)	T21	Lawson Cypress
`		T22	Sycamore
		T23	Lawson
			Cypress
		T24	Yew
		T25	Oak
		T27	Oak
			(replacement
			tree)
Deer Park Road, SW19			
Deer Park Road, 2 (grounds of)	MER (606)	T1	Field Maple
(grounds or)		T2	Fastigiate
			Hornbeam
		T3	Fastigiate
			Hornbeam
		T4	Field
			Maple
		T5	Field
			Maple
		T6	Silver
			Birch
		T7	Silver
			Birch
Deer Park Road, 4 & 6	MER (607)	T1	False
(grounds of)	,		Acacia
		T2	False
			Acacia
		T3	Fastigiate

Beech

		T4	Fastigiate Hornbeam
		T5	Whitebeam
		Т6	Field
			Maple
		Т7	Field
			Maple
		T8	Field
			Maple
		Т9	Field
			Maple
		T10	Acacia
		T11	Acacia
		T12	Silver
			Birch
Deer Park Road, 6	MER (623)	T1	Purple
(landscaped area fronting Lombard Road)			Norway
			Maple
		T2	Fastigiate
			Hornbeam
		Т3	Whitebeam
		T4	Whitebeam
		T5	Whitebeam
Deer Park Road, 9	MER (608)	T1	Silver
(front grounds of)	WIER (000)	11	Birch
(none grounds or)		T2	Fastigiate
		12	Hornbeam
			Homocam
Deer Park Road, 15	MER (610)	T1	Ash
(front grounds of)		T2	Silver
			Birch
Deer Park Road, 15	MED (610)	Т3	Cherry
	MER (610)	T4	-
(grounds of – northern side)		T5	Cherry Lime
		T6	Lime

Deer Park Road, 24 Units 1 – 5 (landscaped area) Denham Crescent, CR4	MER (609)	T1 T3	Chanticleer Pear Chanticleer Pear
Denham Crescent, 47 (rear garden)	MER (518)	T1	Beech
Denham Crescent, 47 (front garden)	MER (636)	T1	Flowering Crab
Denham Crescent, 49 (landscaped verge in Canons Close)	MER (636)	T5	Chanticleer Pear
(landscaped verge in Canons Close)		Т6	Chanticleer Pear
		Т7	Chanticleer Pear
		Т8	Chanticleer Pear
		Т9	Chanticleer Pear
Denmark Avenue, SW19			
Denmark Avenue, 17 (front garden)	MER (556)	T1	Lime
Denmark Avenue, 21 (front garden)	MER (53)	T1	Silver Birch
Denmark Avenue, 23 Parker Court (rear grounds of)	MER (554)	T1 T2	Lime Horse Chestnut
Denmark Avenue, 36 Vincent Court (frontage)	MER (155)	T1	London Plane

Denmark Avenue, 36 Vincent Court (side grounds – facing St John's Road)	MER (404)	T1	Horse Chestnut
Denmark Avenue, 36 Vincent Court (rear grounds of)	MER (404)	T2	Poplar
Dennis Park Crescent, SW20			
Dennis Park Crescent, 16 (rear garden)	MER (711)	T1	Ash
Dennis Park Crescent, 32 (front garden)	MER (240)	T1	Cypress
Dennis Park Crescent, 32 (front garden)	MER (240)	T2	Cypress
Devas Road, SW20			
Devas Road, 11 (rear garden)	MER (28)	T2 T3 T4 T5	Oak Oak Oak Sycamore
Devonshire Road, SW19			
Devonshire Road, 61 (rear garden)	MER (324)	T1 T2 T3	Sycamore Sycamore
Dora Road, SW19			
Dora Road	MER (102)	T1	London

Leopold Terrace, 1 (front garden)			Plane
Dora Road, 1A (front grounds of)	MER (621)	T1 T2 T3	Lime Lime Holly
Dora Road, 1A (rear grounds of)	MER (621)	T4 T5	Holm Oak Holm Oak
Dora Road Leopold Terrace, 2 (front garden)	MER (102)	Т1	London Plane
Dora Road, 59 (front garden)	MER (455)	T1	Magnolia
Dora Road, 59 (rear garden)	MER (692)	T1	Lime
Dorien Road, SW20			
Dorien Road, (Land adjacent to no.91)	MER (752)	T1 T2	Oak Oak
Dorset Road, SW19			
Dorset Road, 2 (front garden)	MER (211)	T11	Sycamore
Dorset Road, 2A (front garden)	MER (211)	T12	Sycamore
Dorset Road, 2B (front garden)	MER (211)	T13	Ash

Dorset Road, 2B (rear garden)	MER (211)	T15 T16 W1	Sycamore Sycamore Woodland
Dorset Road (garages behind Nos. 2 & 2A Dorset Road)	MER (211)	T17 T18	Sycamore Phillyrea
Dorset Road, 3 (front garden)	MER (534)	T1	Silver Birch (replacement tree)
Dorset Road, 35 (front garden)	MER (6)	T1	Beech
Dorset Road, 35 (rear garden)	MER (442)	T1	Bay
Dorset Road, 35 (rear garden)	MER (505)	T1	Replacement tree
Dorset Road, 39	MER (6)	T2	Thorn
(rear garden)	()	T3	Ash
		T4	Thorn
		T5	Lombardy Poplar
		T6	Lime
		Т7	Horse Chestnut
		T8	Horse Chestnut
Dorset Road, 41	MER (6)	T16	Thorn
(front garden)	THERE (U)	T17	Cypress
Dorset Road, (land r/o no.41)	MER (6)	T9	Horse Chestnut
		T10	Horse

\mathbf{C}	hestnut

Dorset Road, 43 (front garden)	MER (6)	T18	Thorn
Dorset Road, (land r/o no.43)	MER (6)	T11	Horse Chestnut
Dorset Road, (access way r/o no.43)	MER (6)	T12	Horse Chestnut
Dorset Road, 45 (rear garden)	MER (6)	T21	Ash
Dorset Road, (access way r/o no.43/45)	MER (6)	T13	Horse Chestnut
Dorset Road, (access way r/o no.45)	MER (6)	T15	Horse Chestnut
Dorset Road, 45A (rear garden)	MER (6)	T22 T23	Ash Ash
Dorset Road, (access way r/o 45/45A)	MER (6)	T15	Horse Chestnut
Dorset Road, 53A (rear garden)	MER (654)	T1	Beech
Dorset Road, 172 (rear garden)	MER (527)	T1	Lombardy Poplar
(real garden)		T2	Ash
Dorset Road, 174 (rear garden)	MER (364)	T1	Black Poplar
Dorset Road, 186 – 188 Army Cadet Hall	MER (594)	T1	Horse Chestnut

(rear grounds of)

Drax Avenue, SW20

Drax Avenue, 1 (front garden)	MER (588)	T1	Horse Chestnut
Drax Avenue, 2A (land adjacent to)	MER (31)	Area A1	All trees
Drax Avenue, 2B (grounds of)	MER (31)	Area A1	All trees
Drax Avenue, 2C (grounds of)	MER (31)	Area A1	All trees
Drax Avenue, 2D (grounds of)	MER (31)	Area A1	All trees
Drax Avenue, 10 (grounds of)	MER (98)	Area A1	All trees
Drax Avenue, 53 (front garden)	MER (550)	T1	Silver Birch
Draxmont, SW19			
Draxmont, Sovereign House (front grounds)	MER (29)	T1 T2 T3 T4	Cherry Cherry Cherry
Dunmore Road, SW20			
Dunmore Road, 1D (rear garden) (beside entranceway)	M198	T8 T9 T10	Lime Lime Lime

Dunstall Road, SW20

Dunstall Road, 19 (rear garden)	MER (119)	T1	Silver Birch
Dunstall Road, 19 (land behind rear garden)	MER (515)	T1	Sycamore
Dunstall Road, 20 (front garden)	MER (418)	T1	False Acacia
Durham Close, SW20			
Durham Close (front communal area)	MER (429)	T2	Purple leaved Plum
		T3	Maple
		T4	Purple
			leaved
			Plum
Durham Road, SW20			
Durham Road, 1	MER (491)	T1	Hornbeam
(rear grounds of)	MER (191)	T2	Ash
(con grounds or)		T3	Hawthorn
		T4	Cherry
		T5	Cypress
Durham Road, 71	MER (539)	T1	Honey
(front garden)	, ,		Locust
Durham Road, 79	MER (307)	T1	Oak
(front garden)		T7	Purple leaved Plum
		T8	Maple

Durham Road, 79 (side garden)	MER (307)	T9 T10	Maple Malus
Durham Road, 79 (rear garden)	MER (307)	T11 T12 T16	Malus Prunus Malus
Durham Road, 83 & 85 (front garden)	MER (330)	T1 T2	Blue Cypress Purple leaved Plum
Durham Road, 83 & 85 (side garden)	MER (330)	T3 T4 T5 T6	Lime Lime Lime Lime
Durham Road, 131 (rear garden)	MER (82)	T1 T2 Area A1	Sycamore Ash All trees
Durham Road, 154 (front garden)	MER (346)	T1	Japanese Flowering Cherry
		T2	Crab Apple
Durham Road, 154 (rear garden)	MER (346)	T4 T5	Magnolia Silver Birch Evergreen
Durham Road, 127 (front garden)	MER (596)	T1	Magnolia Beech

Durnsford Road, SW19

Durnsford Road, 222 The Woodman Hotel (rear of building)	MER (710)	T1	Yew
()		T2	Ash
		T3	Ash
		T4	Yew
		T5	Cypress
(rear grounds adjacent to The Crescent)		T6	Cypress
(front/side of property)		Т8	Ash
		T9	Sycamore
		T10	Ash
		T11	Purple leaved Plum
(adjacent to side boundary of property)		T12	Ash
Durrington Avenue, SW20			
Durrington Avenue, 1 (front garden)	MER (172)	T1	Scots Pine
Durrington Avenue, 10	MER (262)	T1	Ash
(front garden)	111211 (202)	T2	Ash
Durrington Park Road, SW20			
Durrington Park Road, 4 (rear garden)	MER(189)	T2	Oak
Durrington Park Road, 6 (rear garden)	MER(189)	Т3	Oak
Durrington Park Road, 10 & 12 (rear garden – boundary between two properties)	MER(189)	T5	Oak

Durrington Park Road, 11 (front garden)	MER(189)	T10	Oak
Durrington Park Road, 11 (rear garden)	MER (67)	T7	Ash
Durrington Park Road, 12 (rear garden)	MER(189)	Т6	Oak
Durrington Park Road, 14 (front side)	MER(189)	Т9	Atlas Cedar
Durrington Park Road, 14 (rear garden)	MER(189)	T7 T8	Pine Pine
Durrington Park Road, 14 (rear garden)	MER (232)	T1	Replacement tree
Durrington Park Road, 16 (rear garden)	MER (67)	T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6	Sycamore Japanese Maple Sycamore Oak Sycamore Yew
		T8	Sycamore